#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction to name of Registrant

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Plastics store		11/17/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Total Plastics Inc.	
Street Address:	1652 Gezon Parkway	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49509	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3088906	THE PLASTICS STORE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)955-5564 Phone: (202) 419-2405

Email: anthony.masiello@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Masiello

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony R. Masiello

Signature: /anthony masiello/

Date: 11/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=THE PLASTICS STORE. Affidavit#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 308890

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0422

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of :				
The Plastics Store :				
Registration No. 3088906 : Serial No. 78/454,275 :				
Mark: THE PLASTICS STORE (and design) :				
Registered: May 2, 2006				
AFFIDAVIT REGARDING CORRECTION OF NAME OF REGISTRANT				
I, Jeffrey Torf, hereby declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 1746(2) that the statements set forth below are true and correct to the best of m knowledge.				
1. I am Asst. Secy of Total Plastics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Michigan, having a business address at 1652 Gezon Parkway, Gran Rapids, Michigan 49509 ("TPI").				
2. Since at least as early as 2004, TPI has used the trade name The Plastics Store i connection with its business.				
3. On July 21, 2004, TPI filed Application Serial No. 78/454,275 (the "Application") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which application matured into U.S. Registration No. 3088906. In the application, TPI identified itself as "The Plastics Store," as that was the name under which it was doing business. This form of identifying TPI was a misnomer, as the correct name of TPI as a legal entity was and is "Total Plastics, Inc." The error of identifying TPI by it business name, rather than its name of incorporation was made in good faith. At the time of the filing of the Application, there was no legal entity existing under the name The Plastics Store and TPI has not since that date incorporated or otherwise formed any entity under the name The Plastics Store.				
4. This affidavit is submitted to be recorded in the title records relating to U.S. Registratio No. 3088906 for the purpose of clarifying the actual name of the owner of that registration, s				

that the title records will accurately reflect the owner's correct legal name.

Jeffrey Torf

Title:

#10760265\_v1

**RECORDED: 11/17/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0423